
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-0497

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:3/22/2021 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/22/2021 6/22/2021

Title: Department of Transportation recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign the
Fourth Amendment to Agreement for Services 551-S1411, Fenix 989,  with T.Y. Lin International
updating contract language to the current California Department of Transportation Standards,
extending the term for two additional years, revising the scope of work, and increasing the
compensation by $56,824 for a new not-to-exceed of $1,409,953 for the Bucks Bar Road at the North
Fork Cosumnes River - Bridge Replacement Project, Capital Improvement Program project number
36105003.

FUNDING:  Highway Bridge Program (88% - Federal), Traffic Impact Fees (10% - Local), Regional
Surface Transportation Program (1% - State), and Road Fund (1% - Local).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Counsel Approval, 2. B - 989 Amendment IV, 3. C - 989 Amend III, 4. D - 989 Amend II, 5. E -
989 Amend I, 6. F - 989 Agmt, 7. Executed Agreement 551-S1411

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors6/22/2021 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/23/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

